DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (DMC) MALIR

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1.	Name of Procuring Agency	Bin Qasim Zone (DMC) Malir Karachi.
2.	Tender Reference No	SPPRA Serial NO: 29397
3.	Tender Description /Name of Work/Item	CLEANING OF SEWERAGE LINE AT DIFFERENT STREETS OF YOUSUF ARFANI & VARIOUS PLACES OF UC LANDHI BIN QASIM ZONE
4.	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (one Envelop)
5.	Tender Published	Through Website
6.	Total Bid Documents Sold	03 Nos
7.	Total Bid Received	03 Nos
8.	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)	N/A
9.	No.of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10.	Bid (s) rejected	Nil
11.	Financial Bid Opening Date	28/6/2016
12.	Bid Evaluation Report.	

S#	Name oF Firm	Cost offered by the Bidders	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost	Reason for Acceptance Rejection	Remarks
1.	M/s AFTAB AHMED KHAN KHOSO	Rs:997885/-	1 st lowest	19.90% ABOVE	Substantially Responsive	
2.	M/s REHMAN & CO	Rs:1000381/-	2 nd lowest	@20.20% Above	Substantially Responsive	
3.	M/S KHYBER CONSTRUCTION co	Rs:1002878/-	3 rd lowest	@ 20.50% Above	Substantially Responsive	

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s AFTAB AHMED KHAN KHOSO declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from

Competent Authority.

Azhar Hussain Shah) Executive Engineer (B&R) Bin Qasim Zone DMC Malir Member / Secretary

(Amanullah Watio) Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (South) Member

(Nasrullah Memon) Superintending Engineer **DMC Malir** Chairman

COMPERATIVE STATEMENT(TENDER N0:01)

CLEANING OF SEWERAGE LINE AT DIFFERENT

Date of Issue upto 13-6-2016 to 27-6-2016

NAME OF WORK:-

				Say	Total E	03			S No DETAI	
					Total Estimated Cost		Add: 20% above	Amount of Schedule Items	OF SANCTIONED ESTIMATE	STREETS OF YOUSUF ARFANI UC LANDHI BIN QASIM ZONE
				Rs:999000-00	Rs:998717-00		Rs: 166453-00	Rs:832264-00		STREETS OF YOUSUF ARFANI & VARIOUS PLACES OF UC LANDHI BIN QASIM ZONE
R s: <u>1115x100</u> 999000-00	Amount of Tender Cost Estimated Cost Difference	TENI	Amount of Schedule Items Add: 19.90% ABOVE		3. M/s Khyber Construction Co	2. M/s Rehman &	1. M/s AFTAB A	RATE QUO		1000
= 0.1	BELOW ON Cost (-)	TENDER COST	e Items VE	TOM	onstruction Co	2 00	HMED KHAN I	OTED BY THE C		Date of Opening 28-06-2016
= 0.11% Below on estimate cost	BELOW ON ESTIMATE COST Rs:997885-00 (-) Rs:999000-00 Rs:1115-00	Rs:997885-00	Rs:832264-00 Rs:165621-00-	LOWEST BID COST	20/50% Above	20.20% Above	I. M/s AFTAB AHMED KHAN KHOSOS 19.90% ABOVE	OTED BY THE CONTRACTORS		Date of Opening 28-06-2016

It is Submitted that the lowest rate quoted by M/s AFTAB AHMED KHAN KHOSO Government Contrador at 19.90% ABOVE on the Schedule rates and work out 0.11% Below Below the estimate cost being the lowest in competition If approved the work may be is (AMANULIAH WATIO)
EXECUTIVE EXGINEER
DNC SOUTH
MENBER

Superintending Engineer (NASRULLAH MEMON) **DMC Malir** Chairman

> EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) Bin Qasim Zone DMC Malir (Azhar Hu Member / Secretary

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI

NIT NO:

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/international

Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage One Envelop)

Description of Work :- CLEANING OF SEWERAGE LINE AT DIFFERENT STREETS
OF YOUSUF ARFANI & VARIOUS PLACES OF UC LANDHI
BIN QASIM ZONE

BIDDERS" ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

S.No	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/S AFTAB AHMED KHAN KHOSO	M/S REHMAN &CO	M/S KHYBER CONSTRUCTION CO
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	Yes	Yes	Yes
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes	Yes
3.	Sales Tax Registration	N/A	N/A	N/A
Qualifica	tion Criteria:			
4.	Minimum three years 'experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes	Yes
5.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes	Yes
6.	Required Bid Security is attached	Yes	Yes	Yes
7.	Bid is signed named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter	Yes	Yes	Yes
8.	Qualified / Disqualified	Qualified	Qualified	Qualified

Note: The procuring agenty may modify the criteria as per their requirements.

(AZHAR HUSSAIN SHAH) Executive Engineer (B & R) Bin Qasim Zone DMC Malir Member / Secretary (Amanullah Watio) Executive Engineer (B & R) DMC (South)

Member

(Nasrullah Memon) Superintending Engineer DMC Malir Chairman



OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (DMC) MALIR KARACHI

NIT SR,

SUBJECT;-PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 28-6-2016

A meeting of the procurement committee held in the Office of the Superintending Engineer DMC Malir (Bin Qasim Zone) under the Chairmen ship of Superintending Engineer.

The below mentioned member of Committee attend the meeting to discuss the bids invited for the procurement of works vide letter NO: DMC (MALIR)BQZ/ADMINNISTRATOR/18/ DATED 03/06/2016 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement Reguartilty Authority Government of Sindh

FOLLOWING ATTEND THE MEETING

 Mr, Nasrullah Memon Superintending Engineer Chairman

 Mr, Amanullah Watio Executive Engineer (B & R) Member

Mr, Azhar Hussain Shah
 Executive Engineer (B & R) Bin Qazim Zone

Secretary / Member

During the course of meeting following discuss were made by committee

- 1) The tender received on date 28/06/2016 dated 12.0 A.M opened before the Procurement committee in presence of representatives of participants.
- 2) The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
- 3) The tenders of opened on 28/6/2016 before to tender opening committee
- The Committee was informed that 3 NO,s bidders have purchased he bidding documents upto date 28/6/2016 at 12.P.M in the office of Superintending Engineer DMC Malir (Bin Qasim Zone) Karachi
- 5. During the opening of tender received following status was found.

S.NO	NAME OF FIRM	RATING	REMARKS
01	M/s AFTAB AHMED KHAN KHOSO	1 st lowest	Accepted
	M/s REHMAN & CO	2 nd lowest	Highest Rejected
	M/S KHYBER CONSTRUCTION co	3 rd lowest	Highest Rejected

 The Committee thoroughly scrutinized each case/ tender document, by comparing arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates/ bill qualities and criteria for eligibility and minimum qualification as per documents.

7 RECOMMENDATIONSS

After due deliberation/ scrutiny of each tender document by the committee. It was recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective tender.

8. DECISION

In view of Para N0:7 of this report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

(Azhar Hussalf Shah) Executive Engineer (B & R) Bin Qasim Zone DMC Malir Member / Secretary (Amanullah Watio) Executive Engineer (B & R) DMC (South) Member

(Nasrullah Memon) Superintending Engineer DMC Malir Chairman



OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (DMC) MALIR KARACHI

This Office NIT NO: DMC/BQZ / STE -/18/ DATED. 03-06-2016

SUBJECT;- ATTENDANCE SHEET

DATE OF OPENING .28-06-2016

S.N0;	NAME OF FIRM	SIGNAŢUŖE
1	M/s. Aftab Ahmed Khan Khoso	flice
2	M/s. Rehman & Co	On for s
3	M/s. Khyber Constt: Co	Nor de.

(AZHAR HUSSAIN SHAH) Executive Engineer (B&R) Bin Qasim Zone DMC Malir Member / Secretary (Amanullah Watio) Executive Engineer (B & R) DMC (South)

Member

(Nazeer Ahmed Khalifo) Superintending Engineer DMC Malir Chairman